RECO



T

101790871

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-23-0)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nabil Nasr, Timothy Bold, Jeffery Heintz, Scott Nichols, and Gordon S. Valentine	Rochester Institute of Technology 5 Lomb Memorial Drive Rochester, New York 14623-5603
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	MH. 2 3 200)
Execution Date(s):	
1 st (sole) Inventor: May 7, 2001 2 nd Inventor: May 22, 2001 3 rd Inventor: June 19, 2001 4 th Inventor: May 8, 2001 5 th Inventor: May 7, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application is(are):	w application, the execution date(s) of the
1st (sole) Inventor: 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/825,218	
B. Patent No.(s):	
7/27/2001 GTDH11 00000055 09825218	Page 1 of 2
FC:581 40.00 IP	

R479339.1 (1819/100171)

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Gunnar G. Leinberg, Esq. NIXON PEABODY LLP Clinton Square P.O. Box 1051 Rochester, New York 14603	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
		[] Previously paid (see original transmittal)
		[X] A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138
		[] Charge total fee to account. [X] Charge any additional fees to account.
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any
	Date: July 19,2001	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date below. 7/9/6: Date Certificate of Mailing - 37 CFR 1.8(a) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date below. Sherri A. Moscato
	Gunnar G. Leinberg Registration No. 35,584	Date 777 Sherri A. Moscato
	[Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and document: 7]
		Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Nabil Nasr, a citizen of Egypt, residing at 2 Brickston Drive, Pittsford, New York 14534, Timothy Bold, an United States citizen, residing at 1280 Sunhill Drive, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043, Jeffery Heintz, an United States citizen, residing at 155 Bennington Drive, Pittsford, New York 14534, Scott Nichols, an United States citizen, residing at 1997 Woodgate Drive, Ontario, New York 14519, and Gordon S. Valentine, an United States citizen, residing at 11 Squire Lane, Pittsford, New York 14534, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING REMANUFACTURABILITY OF AN APPARATUS for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as U. S. Serial No. 09/825,218 on April 3, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, Rochester Institute of Technology, with its principal place of business at 5 Lomb Memorial Drive, Rochester, New York 14623-5603, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

R479340.1 (1819/100171)

of A	Nay	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day, 2001.
	d	2.68 Mula
		Nabil Nasr
STATE COUNT	OF Y OF	New York Monroe SS: 158-74-7807
above-n of his/he	amed r	This Hay of May, 2001, before me personally came the Nabil Nasr, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	tary Pub Qualified	ZABETH FOX dic, State of New York fin Monroe County on Expires Notary Public
of	M	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day, 2001.
	<i>)</i> -	Timothy Bold
		QUINNETT SS:
above-n	amed T	This 222 day of May, 2001, before me personally came the Fimothy Bold, to me personally known as the individual who executed the rown free will for the purposes therein set forth.
<u> </u>	~ · 7	Notary Public
est	picto	8-22-03
of	a 1	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _ day , 2001.
01	<u>/ 'AT</u>	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
STATE	OF 1	UC+Trey
COUNT	ry of	NEW YORK MUNROE SS: 082-56-5580
above-n	amed J	This day of May, 2001, before me personally came the Leffery Heintz , to me personally known as the individual who executed the rown free will for the purposes therein set forth.
		JEFFY ELIZABETH FOX Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires 3.1101
		Notary Public, State of New York
- 4-00 40 4		Oualified in Monroe County Commission Expires 8. 101

of, 2001. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
Scott Nichols
STATE OF WOOK SS: This S day of MOV, 2001, before me personally came the above-named Scott Nichols, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires 2-11-01 Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this7 day
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE SS: 122-62-6164
This 7 day of 1/24, 2001, before me personally came the above-named Gordon S. Valentine, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public, State of New York Qualified In Monroe County Commission Expires

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Nabil Nasr, a citizen of Egypt, residing at 2 Brickston Drive, Pittsford, New York 14534, Timothy Bold, an United States citizen, residing at 1280 Sunhill Drive, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043, Jeffrey Heintz, an United States citizen, residing at 707-2 North Road, Scottsville, New York 14546, Scott Nichols, an United States citizen, residing at 1997 Woodgate Drive, Ontario, New York 14519, and Gordon S. Valentine, an United States citizen, residing at 11 Squire Lane, Pittsford, New York 14534, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING REMANUFACTURABILITY OF AN APPARATUS for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as U. S. Serial No. 09/825,218 on April 3, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, Rochester Institute of Technology, with its principal place of business at 5 Lomb Memorial Drive, Rochester, New York 14623-5603, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over. unto the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

R479340.1 (1819/100171)

of		f, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
		Nabil Nasr
STATE OF COUNTY O	OF SS:	
above-name		, 2001, before me personally came the known as the individual who executed the same ein set forth.
		Notary Public
of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2001.	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
		Timothy Bold
STATE OF COUNTY O	F SS:	
above-named same of his/h	This day of	, 2001, before me personally came the ly known as the individual who executed the stherein set forth.
		Notary Public
of J		Jeffrey Heintz
STATE OF COUNTY O	NewYork of Monroess:	and the same the
above-name same of his/	This 19 day of 1016 day of 101	, 2001, before me personally came the lly known as the individual who executed the es therein set forth.
	ELIZABETH FOX Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires 8	Notary Public

of	IN TESTI	MONY WHEREO , 2001.	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
			Scott Nichols
STATE OF COUNTY O	F	SS:	
above-named same of his/h	This Scott Nicher own free	day ofols, to me personal will for the purpos	_, 2001, before me personally came the lly known as the individual who executed the ses therein set forth.
			Notary Public
of			F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
			Gordon S. Valentine
STATE OF COUNTY O	F		
above-named the same of h	This I Gordon S nis/her own	Valentine to me	, 2001, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who executed rposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/23/2001